
S-34 C-9::?bl 

Improvement of 'SE Steele Street f1'lom tht:) centerline of SE 74th Avenue 
to the centerline of SE 77th Avenue: 

BLOCK 

RIGGS ADD. 
l 

2 

w 85.7' 

w 85,7' 

W 85.7' 

w B~:i. '/ I 

LOT 

of 1 

of 2 

() (' 1 

or 2 

OWNER 

Xen:ta M. Eklof 

II II II 

Stanley E. Jacot 

Stella J. Jor.J1ston 

HALLER ADD. 

J 

l 

Lot 1, including the ear.-:;t 5 .ft. of Lots 1 8( 2, 
Block 1, Riggs, Add., being: 

Tax Lot 1 of Blk. 1 Xenia M. El<lof 

2 Con D. & B1:-:~atJ'lice Hayward 

w 1/2 of ') 
.) 

II " II II 

E 1/2 of 3 Mnritha E. Baker 

)j II II II 

r5 Henry w. & Pern N. Cowning 

r; Nabco IndustrJ.es, Inc. 

'7 II II It 

8 II II II 

9 II II II 

;;_I,:Pt ·10, exc·. pa.rt in i::;treet, being: 
'J1ax Lot 2 or Lot 10 Robert L. Si.mrnonr:i, J1'l, 

incl. E 5' of l 
Lots l 8: ?. , BJ.oek 
2, Riggs Add. 

2 

3 

M:i.ldried C, Neal 

II II II 

II II II 

II II II 

-J.-

.I\SSESSMEJ\Yr 

228.29 

1,794.65 

1,674.79 

228.29 

1,110.29 

1,110.29 

555.15 

1,110.29 

l,Ll24.60 

2,200.50 

1,1.153, 37 

1,110.29 

1 .,no. 29 

1,110.29 

l,J.10.29 



BLOCK wr OWNER ASSESSMENT 

HALIBR·ADD. 

2 5 Kenneth R. Ande1.,son 1,110.29 

6 ,, II II 1,110.29 

7 Sue L. Weeks 1,710.81 

8 Gary D. Mlmdy 1,677,39 

9 Robert L. & Ellen E. Simmons 1,691-J,90 

10 II II II II It 2,138,75 

Intersection City of Portland/Public Works 755.02 

Drainage II II II 3,962.72 

38,090.35 



AUD, 30-500·360 

ORDINANCE NQ_i_5_J __ O_J_:i' __ 

Letter S Page 34 ------- File C -9261 

Anordinancodeclaringthecostof improving SE Steele Street from the centerline.of.SE 7~th'1 

Avenue to the centerline of SE 77th Avenue, 

an<l assessing the property benefited thereby, declaring such assessment and directing the entry of the same in the Docket of 
City Liens. 

THE CITY OF PORTLAND ORDAINS: 

Section I. Th~t the Council has considered the proposed assessment for improving SE S tee 1 e Street from 
the centerline of s~·74th Avenue to the centerline of SE 77th Avenue, 

and all obJoclions made thereto, and hereby ascertains, detem1ir1e,ij:,ihtd d~plarcs the whole cost of said improvement in the 
.' .f·\; ,11)!·' '; 

manner pl'nvlded by Ordinance No. ] 496 77 to be the .surµ __ ,.of $ 38,090. 35 and that the special and 
pecul im lwncl'its accruing to each lot, or part thereof or parcel of ·land within the assessment district, by reason of said 
improvcm<:111 und in just proportion to such benefits, are in the respective amounts set opposite the number or description of 
each lot, or part thereof, or parcel of land in the annexed assessment roll, and said assessment roll is hereby adopted and 
approved as the assessment for said improvement, and the Auditor of the City of Portland is directed to enter a statement of 
the assessment hereby made in the Docket of City Liens, and cause notice thereof to be published as provided by the Charter 
and the Code of the City of Portland. 

Passed by the Council ____________ _ 

MAYOR OF THE CITY OF POHTI-AND 

Attest: 



., 
:.; 

~ 

c· ;-~~·. 
~ 
C) 
;:-.. 

; .-
< ,,. 

TH£ 'C-O!!t'JliSfil.C~:rns Wl!'D . 
k5 FOUOW'S •·_ 

I YEAS -NAYS 

jf'\"';'):\'•I Vt( ..... ,-,i--; 

1=;=,. 
i i .·. 
l 

I - -
I •~,•nnr:nG I ---_(l\~DU\ ... 

SCHWAB .t 
l 

IVANCH: j 
I . 

..:: 

Letter S Calendar No. 259 
Page · 34 ~ 

_ .... ' '!' f 

File C-=-926.J 

Ordinance No.1-51-017 
Asse~ng the cost of improving SE 

Steele Street from the center­
line of SE 74th Avenue to the 
centerline of SE 77th Avenue. 
~r~ .(3.C,, 
~nc" JAN 2 "' •r-81 . . . J ij 

lntr<iduced by ~ · 

\ 

.. Referred to Commissioner of Public 
Works 

JAN 2·1 1981 

· Read first and second times and up for 

tlurd reading , 1 A N 2 8 19 81 

Eiled JAN 1 2 1981 

GEORGE YERKOVICH 

/7~~~ 

,. 




